SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

. r l:._ : . . i
e SR N A S A Y SR A ‘-;m-f/ CCEL

NO. ;2 #0711 ED NO._Y’5 i ID DATE/TIME OF SALE _fmm_,/

DOCKET/RETURN $15. 00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /G
LEVY (PER PARCFL $1 5.00
MAILING COSTS § T

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15. 00

MILEAGE ATAS

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35:00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25:00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ (o0C

NOTARY $ e
TOTAL **r¥soioscstokdkkkrxrdn § 570, 7™

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $7500

TOT AT % ok ok sodokofok sk ok ok sk ok s ok % $ ."j-,i';fik;w_, ‘Q-; :

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16:00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOT AT, ¥ ko desie ook ok ke s o o ook ok e ok $

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ e
TOTAL ¥ ksksksesdsosdopoiomdkommormorsor § o v
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§ )
TOTAL *¥*doksoksorokkorddordoksdokokbokonr ¢ - e
SURQH@RGE FEE (DSTE) § el
MISC. <. e $
$

TOTAL #F#*dsdsmrmorsoiomtstsskrs § 7D ;000

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) RSN



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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NO._jo =29 ED NO_ 1% -2 I DATE/TIME OF SALE /- £/ [ o700

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § /e
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ e

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $1’?.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.QO

MILEAGE § -
POSTING HANDBILI. $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERTFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 1
NOTARY $ i

TOTAL #% sk sk ko dstesksiohsdok ok dokkd @ “'Ix".;_")':;;/(}_’:',‘-

WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § e
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e
TOTAL ks s siokiinksbsatrs § 0w /07
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § LD »
TOTAL **kssdshsiioiosrsrrsors § U /L% 0
REAL ESTATE TAXES: )
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  $§ .
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ i
DELINQUENT 20 § 2. a0

TOTAL * %3k sk sk kot e ke ok ok $ Ay

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§ |
T‘OTAL e sk ok e o ol s ol e ok A s o s ok ol ol sl ke ok ok $ ,': .
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /-
MISC. $
$

TOTAL soksckskarmokickmodkidkaskdsd ¢ 70 (D

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
703 MARKET STREET
Pt ADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322
FAX (215)627-7134

October 13, 2009

Columbia
Timothy 1. Chamberlain
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Shenff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
vs.
JEREMY P. NAUS and TINA M. TRAVEIL PIECE
Term No. 2009-CV-413

Property addyess:
200 East I14th Street

Berwick, PA 13603
Sheriff's Sale Date: October 14, 2009

Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly stay the Sheriffs Sale with reference to the above-captioned matter and retum any unused costs, [
collected 30.00 towards my client's debt.

Thank you for your ccoperaton,
Very muly yours,
o alic v /I
MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER
MTM/lb

cer Gary Hendren
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

;_ o ‘.:'_, 13} ;—w\ L/;\’__.‘J‘._,-‘;. ; sy '._.‘-.. . Lg’ ‘, .: N VS ._j s ‘-'.}

NO. /7 /o ED NO.

DATE/TIME OF SALE:

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT 3

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUL:

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




OCT-08-2009(THU) 22: 359 BERWICK AR JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FRX)570752 "9 P.001/00]
Customer History File Run Date 10/08/2009 Page 2

fCustomer Y Debithredit Run Time 09:23:13
123321
NAUS, JEREMY Service Addross 200 E 14TH ST
200 EAST 14TH STREET Phoneg # - -9
BERWICIK PA 18603 District 1
" Tax Map #
Transaction

Oate Description Dehit Credit Balance
01/08/2009 Bliling 82.29 260,55
u4/07I2009 Bliling 8229 342,84
0410712009 Panalty 11.73 354,57
05/19/2009 Adjustmant 25.00 378.57
06/02/2009 Fayment - 297.28 82,29
Q7092009 Bililng 82.29 164.58
Q7/18/2008 Peanaity 6.00 170.58
10/06/2009 Ponalty 7.68 178.26

A *—-‘-‘WM 207 —= 3229




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

. .. ..j- J ; " .
IS Rl
SHERIFF F COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, 80X 380 24 HOLIR PHONE
1570) 3895622 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (5700 THE-5 20
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS 107ED2009
SERVICING, L.P.
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M, TRAVELPIECE

NOW, TUESDAY, JTUNE 23, 2009, [, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF QOF
LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, TINA TRAVELPIECE,
AT 364 STONE CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK, PA

Tty " Chomn oo
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




WRIT OF EXECUTHON -

PR.CP. 3RS0

CMORTOAGE TORBECTOSURR)
S3I83 AND Rule 3257

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING,
L.P.

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35

Plano, TX 75024

JEREMY P NAUS

TINA M. TRAVELPIECY
200 East 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsvlvania;
County of Coluinbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Comimon Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2009-CV-4] 5
,

AT ST S

5.5 G BN N T WA
WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE 'ORLECLOSURE)

To sausty the judgment. interest and costs in the above matrer vou are dirceted to levy upon and sell the

following described property:
PREMISES: 200 East 14th Strect Berwick, PA 18603

Sce Lxhibit =A™

Dated; ) / )_{(’i"/[, //}-’i éﬁﬂf

AMOUNT DUE

attached

$88.09§3.38

Interest Trom 05/22/2009
Thraugh Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

- l—'\/ » o
Pmthonot’m Conmien Pl £us Louat
of Columbia County. Pennsylvania

Dyepuey
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All that certam piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough ol Berwick, Connty
ol Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the comner of Lot No. 11 of Buval Dickson’s Addition to
Berwick at the corner of 14™ Strect and Pine street; thence easterly along Lot No. 11 a
distance of 49-1:2 feet to Lot No. 12; thence southerly along Lot No. 12 to an alley a
distance of 165 feet; thence westerly along said alley a distance of 49-1,2 feet to Pinc
Street; thence northerly along Pine Street a distance of 163 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 200 EAST 14" STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. WMueKeever

Attorney 113736129

Suite 5000 - Mellon lndependence Center

701 Market Street

Philadetphia, A 19136-1532

215-825-631%

Attorney for Plaimt (I

COUNTRYWIDE ITOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PIX (=35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County
Plaintift
V5.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JEREMY P.NAUS

TINA M. TRAVELPIHCE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

200 Liast 14th Street
Boerwick, PA 18603 l'erm
No, 2000-CV-4158

Detendant(s) 107ED2009

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR AND WE ARF ATTEMTPTING 10O
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINLED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR TITAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

10 THRAVELPILCL, TINA M.
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
364 Stoue Church Road
Berwick, PA 1RA03

Your house at 200 East [4ih Street, Berwick. PA 1R6103 15 scheduled 1o be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
July 29, 2008 10:00 am, at WXXXXKI, in Sherit(s Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the cowrl judgment of $88,913.38 obtamed by COUNTRY WIDI HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGIFL'S
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherift's Sale vou must take immiediale action:

I The sale will be cancelled if wou pay to COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING. [P,
the back payments, lale charges, costs and reasonabic atiorney’s fees due. Fo find out how much you must
pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by hling & peution asking the Court o strike or open judgment. it
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale tor good cause.



3 You may also be able w stop the sale thirough other legal procecdings.

4. You may nced an attorney (o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the mnore chance vou
will have of stopping the sule. {See notice below on liow to obtain an artorney ).

YOU MAY STILL BKE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERTFE'S SAT.E DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

i If the Sheriff's Sale 1s not stopped, your property witl be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Shenff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622

2. You may be able to petition the Court (0 set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly madequate
comparcd to the value of vour property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fuli amouni due in the sale. To lind
out if this has happencd, vou may call the Sherill of Coiumbia County al 370-389-5622,

4, It the amownt due from the Buyer is not paid (o the Shertft, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happeuned.

N You have aright to remain in the property unnl the tfull amount due is patd to the Sheritt and the

Shentf gives a deed 10 the buyer, Al that time. the buver may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled (0 a share ol the money which was paid for vour housc. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour house will be ff]ed by the Sherilt within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state whe will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (teasons why e proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sherifl within ten (10) days atter the schedule of distribution is (iled.

7 You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gelling your house back, il vou agl
immedalely after (he sale.

YOU SIHTOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWY LR AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFUICE LISTED BELOW TO
FINIY OUT WHERYE YOU CAN GEU LEGAL HEILP,

PEMNSYLWVANIA BAR ASSOUTATION

P.O. Box 186

[Marrisbury, PA 17108
RO0-692-7375

NORTITPENN LEGAL SERVICLS F/K/AA SUSQUEHANNA 1 EGAL SIERVICES
168 E. Sth Street

Bloomsburg. PA 17815

TI7-7R4-8760



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has tiled an Action ot Mortgagce
Foreclosure against you, you still may be ablc to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE,

L}. Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualitied attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760).

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 [or frce
counseling.

3} Visit HUD'S website www.hud.goy for tlelp tor lHHomeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sec the PHFA website:
http i www phfa.org/consumersthomeowners/real .aspx.

3). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak 0 someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or puyoft the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homerctention(@gpoldbecklaw.com.
Call Soth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The ligure andior package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The atlorney in charge ol our firm’s Homecowner Retention
Department is Courtenay Dunn who can be reached at 215-825-6311 or Fax: 215-825-
0411, Please refercnce our Allorney File Number of 673145

Para informacton en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344
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LUZERNE COUNIY SHERIFF'S 7 "FICE
200 N RIVER STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701

TR# & REGH 08 OQP# & 07/09/200%
07/09/2009 15:36:55

Othr County Civ Proc
ACCOUNTH#: 100.4197.36206
FINANCE Receipt#: 210306
TR LINE#: 1
107EDR2009
AMT : 39.00

Other Cnty Srv Form
ACCOUNT#: 100.4187.36207
FINANCE Receipt#: 210306
TR LINE#: 2
107ED2009
AMT: 1.00

Mileage - Deputy #1
ACCOUNT#: 100.00.235020
FINANCE Receipt#: 210306
TR LINE#: 3

107ED2009
AMT : 25.00
Tendered
CHECK: 4391 65.00
5.00/NOTARY
CHANGE : .00
TOTAL: 65.00
-- THANK YOU --

KEXAEARAXT TR AANFAR IR RARA R A A A A A A A Ao dhkok ok k
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEYER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 191061532
(215)627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734

August 5, 2009

Columbia
Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WERIT
RE: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
V5.

JEREMY P. NAUS and TINA M. TRAVELFPIECE
Term No. 2009-CV-415

Property address:
200 East 14th Street
Berwick, P4 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: August 19, 2009

Dear Sir/Madam:
Kindly pestpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for August 19, 2009 1o October 14, 2009.

This is a second postponement as allowsd pursuant to Pa. R.C.P 3129.3(b) amendcd effective January 1,

2007,
s : .
1 \\ - \'\.. : _'.I{ i Sl
Thamk you for your cooperation. DS
Very tmiy youss, ; A o _j"" i '
R s "
Michael T. McKcover
MTM/ip
ee Gary Hendren

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 8, 15, 22, 2009 as
printed and published, that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and

character of publication are true.

AN DOW e eereerrereeeannnas
publication charges amounting to $..............

ooty Brblissrivania,

Dennis 1. Ashanfeider, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
Nty Commission Expires July 3, 2011
Memher, Pennsylvania Associalion of Notaries

, 20....ccivveveernns, Lhereby certify that the advertising and
seeennnoanfOr publishing the foregoing notice, and the

My commi sTon expires Notarial Sedl

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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07-18/2009 10:03 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY [doo1/001

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 6%7-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

Tuly 16, 2009

Columbia
Timothy T. Chamberlain
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Shenff's Ofice
PO Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
FAX 570-38D-5625

BOOK 'WRIT
RE: COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
VS

JEREMY P. NAUS and TINA M, TRAVELPIECE
Term No, 2009-CV-415

Properiy address:
200 East 14th Streat
Berwick, PA 158603

Sheriff's Sale Date: July 29, 2009

Dear SirMadam:

Kindly postpore the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for Fuly 29, 2009 to Aupust 15, 2009.

Thank you fﬂl’yﬂﬂl’ CUUPmﬁDﬁ. P ey "‘ - | e
. ppe L L & . O 1 - 'f
Very 1:.111}7 yours, '/ . J«‘, . ( .‘> . } z f\ O ‘le-;
22,
Michas] T. McKeever
MTM/Ib
ce: Cindy Burkhart

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

LNkl Bt R iged?

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHIONE COURT HOUSE - P.{y. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{ET0) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 {5700 7B4-A 200
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS
VS.
JEREMY NAUS & TINA TRAVELPIECE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #107 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
June 25, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JEREMY NAUS & TINA TRAVELPIECE AT 200 E 14™ BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON.

SO ANSWERS: .

SHERIF F

W/

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 26™" DAY OF JUNE 2009

1) YOS 8« G awseA

NCTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Natary Pullic
Bloomsburg, Calumbia County, PA
Wy Cammission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

T

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BDX 380 24 HFLIE FHONE
1570 3895622 BLOGMSBIIRG, PA 17815 (5704 7B4-6300
FAX: (378] 3893625

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING, L..P.
VS

JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M., TRAVELPIECE

Dacket # 107ED2009

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 04, 2009, AT 6:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JEREMY NAUS AT 200 E 14TH ST, BERWICK BY HANDING TO
JEREMY NAUS, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE

KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBEID BEFORE ME
THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 035, 2609

@J%,D‘DQ N Cehroth
NOTARY PUBLIC  \

SEAL

NOTARIAL

MELISSA M Ec;:fém"

Notary PUDTL jaia COUNTY

QWN, C ”
BL%J:I é::n,:ni:ion expires AuG 5,20

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPIIIA, PA 19106

SO ANSWERS,

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

P. D'ANGELOQ
DEPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2009 DOCKET # 107ED2009
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
DEFENDANT JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TINA TRAVELPIECE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
364 STONE CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTTFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eycs  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA__ POB___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) SREE 7 T s
el O
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-

2 .
DEPUTY 7 é;‘ % DATE &°& - € 1. & 9




LAY 2009 County & Municipality DATE 8ILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2009 5234 .
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DLE| INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 19,338 £.146 116.47 118.85 130.74
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING \\ 1.345 25.49 26.01 28.61
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE Y 1.25 23.69 24.17 2538
LIGHT ’ 1.75 33.18 33.84 35.63
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR 930 AM - 4 PM BORO RE 10.6 200.88 204.98 215.23
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS. e |
CLOSED FRIDAYS .
The drscoun enal
PHONE:570-752-7442 3%%39 ow_.whmamn_e PAY THIS AMOUNT il .M.w 969 \ E:mwmﬂmm hgumom.&m
for your convenience i paid Gtror befdie | If paid on or before | 1t paid after
CNTY wp This tax returned to
: Discount 2% 2 % . 4.\ courthouse on:
NAUS JEREMY P Penalty  10% 5% @ 20 January 1, 2010
TRAVELPIECE TINA M PARCEL: 04A-03 -170-00,000
200 EAST FOURTEENTH STREET 200 E FOURTEENTH ST
BERWICK PA 18603 .1894 Acres Land 3,300
Buildings 18,038 -, ¢ FILE COPY
{f you desire a receipl, send a self-adcressed stamped envelope with your payment . Total Assessment A 18,338 74 “«\
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT T ﬁ

oo 9



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2009 DOCKET # 107ED2009
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
DEFENDANT JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE IR
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER = J{ r" > hf" ] ;’ i
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED st P S ewit
JEREMY NAUS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE =
200E 14TH ST
BERWICK
SERVED UPON TEaxePr s IMNau s
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE % 0905 TIME 7 £ o< MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Hcight Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _POB _ POE__ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECTFY}

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS
QL wif.o ¢ FE =LY o ar I {_/(__

DEPUTY {/2 M DATE && v 095




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2009 DOCKET # 107ED20069
PLAJINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
DEFENDANT JEREMY P. NAUS

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK

—2 .

SERVED UPON SR ITE 2
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢ 65 -¢? TIME /53¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB—POE __ CCSO __
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SE-Eol-

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

//7/7‘/’
; U
DEPUTY N %‘?" ‘/égz DATE & ¢C.&5. OF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 -OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 5/20/2009 DOCKET # 107ED2009
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
DEFENDANT JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON LARISTTE L, 6
RELATIONSHIP Lee 1Tk IDENTIFICATION
DATE @£ -¢5 % TIME /520 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Hcight Weight  LTyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB ﬂOE _ CCso__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

LY e

DEPUTY /{"‘( _/,M DATE SC 5. ¢




AUN-do=cglFiNEl) co: 2f BERWILK HREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)1570752847% F. 005/005

June 4, 2009

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P,Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
V5.

JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE

DOCKET # 107ED2009 JD # 415JD2009

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer accaunt #123321 for the property located at 200
East 14" Street Berwick, Pa throngh September 30, 2009 is §170.58.

Pleasc fecl fres to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

g
Autharity Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

"BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA i un Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider™

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2009 DOCKET # 107ED2009
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
DEFENDANT JEREMY P. NAUS

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 73if K FEN COLE

RELATIONSHIP fA/TA4KKE  (LFEXR K IDENTIFICATION

DATE ﬂéé;éﬁﬂ'{ TIME /24/0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__POE___ CCSO __

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MmO Ow

(F,) OTHER (SPECIFY) C/RU=f op! CLELK N7

OFFICE  of POMESTIC KELA7/04/5

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

&
]

i // :
DEPUTY ,«/,- //? L,é/«’/ 4 DATE _g2¢ /r//d‘z’




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/20/2009 DOCKET # 107ED2009
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
DEFENDANT JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON DES AL ER
RELATIONSHIP e Pl IDENTIFICATION

) o2y
DATE = =/  TIME (V) MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB  POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MU0

(FOOTHER (SPECTFY) _SfAVE D OX & Ak

N TAX  OEET L

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T T 777 .
DEPUTY %/fﬁ i jaal [ DATE o'é.fé/ é >



JUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Dzte: Co6/01/2C00 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NG: £198

NAUS JEREMY F Disirict: BERWICK BORC
TRAVILPTECE TINA M Deed: 20000 -L£250

Z00 LAST FOURTZENTH STRERT Location: 200 E 14TH 2T LOT -
CEREWICK PA 18603 Parcel TId:C4n-03 -170-0C,000

Assesgment: 19,338
Balances as of 06/01/2CG09

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT FPENALTY DISCOUNT PALID SBALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

n-;,-:flﬂmmj_fﬂ Chamberlacn Sheert -l



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE ;
ED # /077477

DATE RECEIVED R
DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION .
COPY OF DESCRIPTION 7
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA f I
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT S Ce 5
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE P
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST |
CHECK FOR $£356:60 OR /0.l B CK# ™ 0 .
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE LS, 707 TIME W
POSTING DATE Voo S5
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1*' WEEK . Y.r - &

2P WEEK ]

3*° WEEK R,




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29,2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 107 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 415 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain picce or parcel of land situatc in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson's Addition to Berwick at the
corner of 14" Street and Pine Strect; thence casterly along Lot No. 11 a distance of 49-1/2 feet to
Lot No. 12; thence southerly along Lot No. 12 to an alley a distance of 165 feet; thence westerly
along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet to Pinc Street; thence northerly along Pine Street a
distance of 165 feet to the place of beginning,

BEING Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson's Addition to Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 200 EAST 14™ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certitied check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resalce of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against uny damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKecver Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofecelurnbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 107 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 415 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson's Addition to Berwick at the
corer of 14™ Street and Pine Street; thence easterly along Lot No. 11 a distance of 49-1/2 feet to
Lot No. 12; thence southerly along Lot No. 12 to an allcy a distance of 165 feet; thence westerly
along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet to Pine Street; thence northerly along Pine Strect a
distance of 165 feet to the place of beginning,

BEING Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson's Addition to Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 200 EAST 14™ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE:; The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE, TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all suns paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Strect www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 29, 2009 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 107 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 415 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piecc or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson's Addition to Berwick at the
corner of 14" Street and Pinc Street; thence easterly along Lot No. 11 a distance of 49-1/2 fect to
Lot No. 12; thence southerly along Lot No. 12 to an alley a distance of 165 feet; thencc westerly
along said allcy a distance of 49-1/2 fcet to Pine Street; thence northerly along Pine Strect a
distance of 165 fect to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson's Addition to Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 200 EAST 14™ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certitied check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaultin g bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeojumbiacounty,com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXFCUTION — (MORTGAGE FORLULOSURL)
PRCE 3IN0-3T83 AND Rule 32357

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING.

L.P.
7105 Corporate Drive In the Court of Common Pleas of
PTX C-35 Columbia County

Plano, TX 75024

Vs
No. 2009-CV-415
JEREMY P. NAUS N T -
TINA M. TRAVELDIECE AL (R \( I
200 East 14th Street WRIT OF LXECUTION
Berwick. PA 18603 (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth ol Pennsylvania;
County of Columibia
Ta the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisly the judgment. interest and costs In the above matter yvou are directed 10 lovy upon and scll the
tellowing described property:

PREMISES: 200 Last 14ih Streal Berwick, PA 18603
See Ixhibit " A™ attached

AMOUNT DUL $RE.U13.38

Interest From 03/22:2009
Uhrough Dale ot Sale

{Costs W be added)

e

e il B Tl
Dated: ‘4/} lﬂééj_ ..-;?lg_' .{{ J{f_’jﬁf Prothonotary, Contmon Pleas Court

of Columbia County. Pennsylvania

Deputy




05-29/2009 14:04 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK @ooz2

VERIFICAT1ON OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plain-i=f
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verificallon on behalf of the Plaintiff corporatlon
and thatr the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct t¢ the best of my
knowledce, information and belisf. I understand +hat false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 1§ Pa. C.5.
4504 relating to unsworrn falsification to authorities.

1, That the above named nDefendant, JEREMY P. NAUS, is
about unknown years of age, that Defendant's last known
residence is 2C0 East 14th Street, PBerwick, PA 13603, and is
engaged in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant iz net in the Military or Naval Service
of the Unired States or its Allies, cr otherwise within the
provisicns of the Saldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of

Cengress of 1240 and its Amendments.

Date: 5/,},3/?? W S




15-29/2009 14:04 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK dhoes

VERTIFICATION OF NON-MTLITARY SERVICE

“re undersigned, as the representative for <he Plaintiff
corporatZon within named do hereby verify that I am aatherized
Lo make Lhis verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporaticn
and that the facts sel forth in the foregeing verification of
Jon-Military Service are true and corpect 12 the kest of my
knowledge, information arnd belief. I understand that falss
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.=5.
4304 relating t» unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, TINA M. TRAVELPIECE,
3 anout unknown vyears of‘ age, that Defendant’'s last Xnown
residence is 364 S$tone Chu=ch Road, Berwick, PA 18603, and is
ergaged in the unknewn business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise withi» <+he
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Acvion of

Congress of 1940 ard its Amendments.

Date: L{@%? /W
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All that certain picce or parcel of land situale in the Borough of Berwick. C'ounty
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and desceribed as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 11 ot Duval Dickson’s Addition to
Berwick at the corner of 14" Strect and Pine Street; thenee easterly along Lot No. 1} a
distance of 49-1/2 fect to Lot No. 12; thence southerly along Lot No. 12 to an alley a
distance of 165 feet; thence westerly along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet to Pine
Street; thence northerly along Pine Street a distance of 163 fect to the place of bepinning,

BEING Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 200 EAST 14" STREFT. BERWICK, PA 18603,



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FOREC) OSURD)
P.RACP 383183

Michael T. McKeever

Attomey [L1.F36129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTR Y WIDE HOME 1L.OANS SCRVICING, [.I".
7105 Corporate Drive
PIX C-35
Plano, TX 73024
Plamuff
VS,

JEREMY P. NAUS

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
Mortgagor(s) and Record QOwner(s)
200 East 14th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No, 2009-CV-415

PRALCIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TOTHE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Wil of Exceoution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Interest from

05/2272009 to Date of

Sale at 7.0000%,

(Costs o be added)

FEE.913 .38

-
£

e

13Y: Michacl 'I'. McKeever
Artotey for Plaimll



WRIT OF EXLCUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECT LSURE)
P.RC P AIRO-3I83 AND Rule 3257

COUNTRYWIDL IIOME LOANS SERVICING, |

L.P.

7105 Corporate Difve In the Court of Common Pleas of
PTX (-35 Columbia County

Plano, 'TX 75024

WV
No. 2009-CV-415
JEREMY P. NAUS N i
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE MO L AL )
200 Tast 14th Street WRT1 OF LXECUTION
Berwick, PA 18603 (MORTGAGL FORECLOSURL)

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

o satsty the judgment, interest and costs in ihe above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property;

PREMISES: 200 Last 14th Streel Berwick, PA 186013
See LExhibit “A™ atached

AMOUNT DUF $88.913 38

Interest From 005/22/2009
Through Dale of Sale

(Costs to be added)

pn———

rothonotary, Commuon Pleas Court
of Columbia County. Peunsvlvania

Dated: :ff‘ﬂ&? _29?,_35”?

Deputy _ —



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFFiS
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.

COURT NUMBER
2009-CV-415

DEFENDANT/S/
JEREMY P. NAUS and TINA M. TRAVELPIECE

TYPE OF WR|T OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC.. TO SERVICE

JEREMY P.NAUS

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City. Boro. Twp., State and ZiP Code)
200 kast 14th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 May 21, 2009

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

FPhiladelphia, PA 19106




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attemey LI #56129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

T Marker Streel

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

213-825-6318%

Attomey for Plaintifl

COUNTRYWIDE IIOML: LOANS SERVICING, I.P.

T Corporate Drive INTHE COURT OF COMMON PIL.EAS
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia Couniy
Plainti
VH,

CIVIL ACTION - 1.AW
JEREMY P NAUS

TINA M. TRAVELPIECT:
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

200 Fast L4ih Streel
Berwick, PA 18603 Term

No, 2009-CV 415
Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WF ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILI, BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T NALS, JEREMY P
JEREMY P. NAUS
200 Fast Edih Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 200 last 14th Street, Berwick, PA IRE%O"» is scheduled to be sold at Sherifts Sale on
o+ at 908 AM, 1n Sheritf's Office, Courthiouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
tht" t,omt ud"menl of %88 Q3. W abtained by COUNTRYWIIE HOMT T (OANS SERVIC ING, 1.

dC'r.:llI'I St yon.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGIITS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SITERIFF'S SALFE

To prevenl this Sherill's Sale you must take immediate action:
I muniedis

1. The sale will be cancelled il you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOMFE LOANS SERVICING i, LI,
the back payments, late charpes, costs and reasonable attorney’s {ees due. To find out how much you nust
pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-231 1.

2 You may be able (0 stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court o strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale lor good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

4. You may need an attorney (o assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance yOu
will have of stopping the sale. {Sce notice below on how to obtain an alforney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTITER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE. DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

i. It the Sherill's Sale is not stopped. vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may (ind
out the price bid price by calling the Sherift of Columbia County at 370-389-3622.

3, You niay be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 1o the value of your property.
3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find

oul if this has happened, you may calt the Sherifl of Columbia County at 570-3§9-5622.

4, 1 the amount duce from the Buver is not paid to the Sheritf, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid 1o the Sheriff and the
Sherift gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceadings o eviet vou.

6. Y ou may be entitled to 4 share of the money which was paid for vour house. A scheduyle of
distribution of the moncey bid (or vour house will be filed by the Shertll within thirty (30) days [rom the
date of the Sherills Sale. This schedule will state who will he receiving that moncy. The nwoney will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sherit! within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is [iled.

7. You may also have other rights and delenses. or ways of getting vour house back, if vou act
immediately alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKL TIIS PAPLR TO YOUR L AWYER ATONCE T YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT ATFORD ONE. GO TO OR TL FPIONE THE OUFICE LISTED BELOW 10}
FIND OUT WITERE YOU CAN GEULEGAL [ILLP.

PENNSYTVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
LY Box 186
Harmsburg, I'A 17108
800-692-7375
NORTIPENN LEGAL SERVICES T7K/A SU SQUEHANNA TTGAL SERVICES
168 K. 3th Strect
Bloomshburg, PA 17815
F1T-T84-8760

-y



Resources avarlable for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, vou still may be able 1o SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

I). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Ageucy at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Telp for Homeowners Facing the
Loss ol Thetr ilomes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in defaull. Please See the PITFA website:
http://www.phfa,org/consumersihomeowncrs/real. ASPX.

5). Call the Plaintitf (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about T.oss
Mitigation or Home Retention oplions.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoll the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll frec number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or packagpe you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave o message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s ITomeowner Retention
Department is Courtenay Dunn whoe can be reached at 215-825-6311 or Fax: 215-825-
6411, Pleasc reterence our Attorney File Number of 673145,

Para inlormacion en cspanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S!
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L P

COURT NUMBER
2009-CV-415

DEFEMDANT/S!
JEREMY P. NAUS and TINA M. TRAVELPIECE

TYPE GF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE
' ) JEREMY P. NAUS & TINA M. TRAVELPIECE

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road. Apartment Mo.. Gity, Boro. Twp., State and ZIP Code)
200 East 14th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER
{215) 627-1322

DATE
May 21. 2009

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




Goldbeck MeCafTerty & MeKoeover

BY: Michae! T McKeever

Arroruey LD, #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon [ndependence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift’

COUNTRYWIDE TTOML LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
7105 Corporaie Drive
PIX (35
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiil
Vs,

JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVHLPIECE
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
200 Fast 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGL 'ORECT OSURIE

No, 2009-CV-415

AFTFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRY WIDE BOME LOANS SERVICING. 1P, Plaintiff in the above action, by ils allorney, Michael T.
Mcleever, Bsquire, sets forth as ol the date the prascipe {or the wiit of exceution was filed the following information

concermng the real property located at:

200 Cast 14th Sireel
Berwick, PA 18603

L.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

TEREMY P NALS
200 East 14th Streer
Berwick. P 18603

TINA M. TRAVELPILCHE
364 Stone Church Road
Berwicl, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JEREMY P. NAUS
200 East Tdth Street
Berwick. PA 1RAG3

TINA M. TRAVETIPIECI:
364 Stone Chureh Road
Berwick. PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the property to be sold:

DOMLESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

I'Q) Box 380



Bloomsburg. A 1l 8

BANK OF NIE'W YORK
FHIS CORPORATIL DRIVE
PILANO, TX 75024

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WLLIFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Icalth and Weltare Bldg. - Room 432

PO, Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2673

4. Name and address ol the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

3. Namw and address ol every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by (the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledee whe has any record interest in the property
which may be affecied by the salc.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifi has knowledge who has any interest in the property wlich
may be allected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
200 Fast 14h Strect
LBerwick, PA 18603

{attach separate sheet if more space 1s necded)
L verity that the statements made in this allidavit are true and correct to the best ol my personal knowledge or

information and belicf. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject 1o the penaliies of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsificarion o authoritics.

P
DATLED: May 21, 2009 Z/, .

3Y: Michael T. McKcever, Fsqg.
Altorney for PlaindlT



Goldbeck MeCaffeny & McKeover

BY: Michael ' McKeever

Attorney 1.1, #5361 29

surte 3000 — Mellon Independence Center
7 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Adlorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME [LOANS SERVICING, L.»,
7105 Corparate Drive
PIX C-35
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff

V.

JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECL
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
200 East 14th Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ol Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - T.AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE

No. 2000-CV-415

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDIL: HOME LOANS SERVICING. L.r., Pl

aintiff in the above action, by its attormey, Michacl 1,

MeKeever, Esquire, sets {orth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information

concermng the real property located at:

200 Last 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Repuled Onvner(s):

JEREMY P NAUS
200 Fast T4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TINA M. TRAVELPIIECE
364 Stone Church Road
Berwick, PA 186013

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgent:

JEREMY P, NALIS
200 East 14l Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

TINA M. TRAVELPIFCE
364 Stone Church Road
Berwack, PA 186013

3. Name and last known address of every udgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC REDATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

'O Box 380



Bloomsbwre, PA T, 03

BANK OT NEW YORK
TS CORPORATE DRIV
PLANO, TX 75024

PADEPARIMENT OF PUBLIC WELT'ARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Wellare Bldg. -~ Roomn 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest ta or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whon the plaintit! has knowledge who has any record inierest in the property
which nyay be affected by the sale,

7. Name and address of every other persan of whom (e plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be alfected by the sale.

TENANTSOCCUPANTS
200 East 14h Steeel
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet il more space is needed)

[ verily that the statemeints made in this affidavit are true and correet to the best of iy personal knowledge or
information and beliel. T understand that false statcments hercin are made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. (.8, Seetion 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

T
DATED: May 21, 2000 W '

BY: Michael 1. McKeever, Exq.
Atlorney for Plamtiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
3Y: Michacl T, McKeever

Attomney LIXIS6120

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Sirect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Allomey for Plaintift

COUNTRYWIDEL HOML LOANS SERVICING, L.P.

715 Comaorate [rive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
PIX C-35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
s,

CIVIL ACTION - 1AW
JEREMY T NALUS

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
Morigagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE TORECT OSURE

210 East Tdth Streel
Berwick. PA 18603 Term

Nl 2009-CV-4 | 5
Delendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS ADEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. TIIIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURMOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFEF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

O FRAVELPIECE TINA M.
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
364 Stone Chureh Roead
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 200 East 14th Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheculed 10 be sold at Sheriils Sale on
L at 900 AM in Sherift's Office. Courthouse, Bloomsbury, PA to enforee
the court judgment of $88.913.38 obtained by COUNTRYWIDE [TOME LOANS SERVICING. 1..P.
agamst you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take mmediale action:

1. ‘The sale will be cancelted if you pay o COUNTRYWIDE HOML LOANS SERVICING. TP
the back payments. fate charges, costs and reasonable attorney's Tees due, To {ind ou how much vou must
pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able o siop the sale by filing a petition asking the Couri to strike or open judgment, il
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court o postpone the sale lor good causc.



3. ¥ ou may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

4. You may need an altorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have ol stopping the sale. {See notice below on how 10 obrain an attornev),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU TTAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF TIHE SHERTFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

I Il e Shentls Sale is not stopped. your property will be sald to the highest bidder, You may find
oul the price bid price by calling the Sheritl ol Columbia County at 370-380-3622,

2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale it the bid price was grossly inadequale

caompared Lo the value of vour property.

4

3. I'he sale will go through ondy 11 the buyer pays the Sheriftf the full amouni due in the sale, To [ind

oul 1 this has happened. you may call the Sherift ol Columbia County at 37(0-389-5622.

4. I the amount due from the Buyer is not paid o the Shoritt] vou will remain the owner of the
property as 1 the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amaount due is paid to the Sherill and the
Sherill gives a deed to the buyer. At that tne, the buver may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

. You may be entitled toa share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution ol the money bid for vour house will be filed by the Sherill within thirty (303 days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. Tlius schedule will state who will be recetving that money. The money will be
paid et in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are fifed with the Sheridl within ten (14} days atter the schedule of distribution s {iled.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses. or ways of getting your house back, il you act
inumediarcly atier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKL THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AL ONCE 11" YOU DO NOT IIAVE A
LAWY LR QR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE TISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL TILHLP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
.0, Box 186
Harrisburg. PA L7108
ROD-602-7375
NORIH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/KAA SUSQUEITANNA LIIGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Swreet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717 784-R760



Resources available tor Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mort gage
Forcclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

I). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760).

2}. Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counsching,

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for ITomeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also olters other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sce the PHFA wcebsite:
http: /S www, phfaorg/consumers/homeowners/real ASpX.

5). Call the Plaintift (your lender) at and ask to speak to someonc about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

0). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll {ree number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homerctentiontigoldbecklaw,com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or [ax 215-825-6429. The figurc and/or package vou
requested will be mailed o the address that vou request or faxed if you leave a messagc
with thal intormation. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Courtenay Dunn who can be reached at 215-8235-6311 or Fax: 215-825-
6411, Please reference our Attorney File Number of 67314FC.

Para infonmacion ¢n espanol puede communicarse con Lorctta al 215-825-6344.



Michacl 1. McKeever

Attormey LD, #56129

suite 3000 - Metlon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Altorney for PlaintifT

COUNTRY WIDE HOME T.OANS SERVICING, 1..P.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX (C-33
Plano, TX 73024 IN THE COURT OF
Plaintilf COMMON PLEAS
vs,
ol Columbia Coumy
JEREMY P, NAUS

TINA M. TRAVFIL PILCL CIVIL ACTION - TLAW

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

200 Last 14th Street ACTION OF

Berwick. PA 18603 MORTGAGE 'ORLECLOSURE
Drefendant(s)

NO. 2009-C'V 415

CERTIFICATION AS TO T SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

[, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire hereby certify that Tam the aitorney of record for the Plaintitt in this
action, and T further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintill has complied with all
the provisions ol the Act.

Attorney [or plaintitf



GO DRNCK McCAFFERTY & MeRLFFVER
BY: Michacl T MeResver

Attomey LI AE56120

suite 30648 - Mellon Independence Center

Y01 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney lor Plainttt

COUNTRYWIDE HOME 1 OANS SERVICING. LI
105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plana, TX 73024
Plawit!
VS

JEREMY I NAUS
TINA M. TRAVIEILPIECE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

200 East 14th Sueet
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendani(s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columibia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE TORECT OSURE

No, 2009-CV-415

WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notitying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

RY: Michacl T. McKeever
Atlorney tor Plainuff



GOLDBLCK McCAFFFRTY & McKTLVER
BY: Michacd T, MeK eever

Attorney LD #36129

Suite 3000 - Mellon independence Center

01 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106

2i5-627-1322

Attorney for Plamtiff

COUNTRY WIDE [TOME L.OANS SERVICING. L.P.
7103 Corporate Drive
PTX (-35
Plano, TX 75024
Plamtift
WA,

JEREMY P. NAUS
TINA M., TRAVELPIECH:
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

200 Last 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Delendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON P1LEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION T AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURI:

No, 2009-CvV-415

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sherifl’s Sale thereof.

BY: Michacl T. McKeever
Atlorney for Plaintiff




GOPDBECK McCAFFERTY & MeKTEVER
BY: Michacl T, MeKeewer
Altorey 11456129
Stiiee SO0 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Surect
Philadeiphia. PA 19106
215-627-1322
_Allorney for Plaintifi

COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.
7105 Comporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano, IX 75024
Plaintif{
VS,

JEREMY P.NAUS
TINA M. TRAVELPIECE
Mortgagoris) and Record Owner(s)

200 Last 14th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

INTIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ol Columbia Couaty

CIVIL ACTION 1AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2009-Cv-415

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching
leave same without a watchman, in custody of

any property under within Writ may
whoever is found in possession, (after

notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriffs Sale thereof.

Attorney for Plainafi

BY: Michael 1. McKeever




All that certain picce or parcel ol land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson’s Addition to
Berwick at the corner of 14™ Street and Pine Street; thenee casterly along Lot No. 11 a
distance of 49-1/2 fect to Lot No. 12 thence southerly along Lot No. 12 to an alley a
distance of 165 feet; thence wester y along said aliey a distance of 49-1/2 feet to Pine
Street; thence northerly along Pine Street a distance of 165 feet to the place of beginming,

BLING Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson's Addition to Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 200 EAST 14™ STREET. BERWICK, PA 18603,



All that certain picee or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as tollows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the comer of Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson’s Addition to
Berwick at the corner of 14" Strect and Pine Street; thence casterly along Lot No. 11 a
distance 0l 49-1:2 feet to Lot No. 12; thence southerly along Lot No. 12 to an alley a
distance of 165 feet; thence westerly along said aliley a distance of 49-1/2 feet to Pine
Street; thence northerly along Pine Street a distance of 165 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson’s Addition to Berwick,

BEING KNOWN AS: 200 FAST 14™ <R FET, BERWICK, PA 18603,



All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson’s Addition to
Berwick at the corner of 14" Street and Pine Street; thence casterly along Lot No. 11 4
distance 0f 49-1/2 feet to Lot No. 12; thenee southerly along Lot No. 12 to an alley a
distance of 165 feet: thence westerly along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet to Pine
Street: thence northerly along Pine Strect a distance of 165 feet to the placc of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 200 EAST 14" STREET. BERWICK, PA 18603,



All that certain picee or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson’s Addition to
Berwick at the comer of 14" Strect and Pine Street; thence easterly along Lot No. 11 a
distance of 49-1/2 feet to Lot No. | 2; thence southerly along Lot No. 12 to an alley a
distance of 165 feet; thence westorl y along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet to Pine
Street; thence northerly aloug Pine Strect a distance of 165 feet to the place of beginning,

BEING Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson’s Addition to Berwick,

BEING KNOWN AS: 200 EAST 14™ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the comer of Lot No. 11 of Duval Dickson’s Addition to
Berwick at the corer of 14™ Street and Pine Street; thence casterly along Lot No. 11 a
distance of 49-1/2 feet to Lot No. [2; thenee southerly along Lot No. 12 to an alley a
distance of 165 fect; thenee westerly along said alley a distance of 49-1/2 feet to Pine
Street; thence northerly along Pinc Strect a distance of 165 feet to the place of beginning,

BEING T.ot No. 11 of Duval Dickson’s Addition to Berwick.

BEING KNOWN AS: 200 EAST 14" STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603,



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERITFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.

COURT NUMBER
2009-Cv-415

DEFENDANT/S/
JEREMY P NAUS and TINA M. TRAVELPIECE

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE

_

TINA M. TRAVELPIECE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY . CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No.. City. Baro, Twp.. State and ZIP Code)
364 Stone Church Road, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR QTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGMNATURE QF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEFHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
May 21, 2009

ADDRESS OF ATTORMEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Phiiadelphia, PA 19106
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